Effective		  Effective
	 interest	 Carrying	 interest	 Carrying
	 rate	 amount	 rate	 amount
	 %	 HK$’000	 %	 HK$’000

Floating rate borrowings
  – bank overdrafts	 –	 –	 3.7%	 9,622
  – short-term bank loans	 5.6%	 80,287	 6.1%	 83,635
  – mortgage loans	 –	 –	 2.5%	 2,265
  – obligations under
      finance lease	 –	 –	 8.5%	 59
  – convertible bonds	 –	 –	 12.9%	 41,858

The Company

	 2010	 2009
	 Effective		  Effective
	 interest	 Carrying	 interest	 Carrying
	 rate	 amount	 rate	 amount
	 %	 HK$’000	 %	 HK$’000

Floating rate borrowings
  – mortgage loans	 –	 –	 2.5%	 2,265
  – convertible bonds	 –	 –	 12.9%	 41,858

Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the approximate change in the profit after
income tax expense in response to reasonably possible changes in an
interest rate to which the Group has significant exposure at the end of
reporting period. In determining the effect on profit after income tax
expense on the next accounting period, the management assumes that the
change in interest rate had occurred at the end of reporting period and all
other variables remain constant. There is no change in the methods and
assumptions used in 2010 and 2009.

	 2010	 2009
	 Effect on	 Effect on
	 profit after	 profit after
	 income tax	 income tax
	 expense	 expense
	 HK$’000	 HK$’000

Increase by 200 basis points	 (1,341)	 (1,596)
Decrease by 200 basis points	 1,341	 1,596

Sunrise AR E.indb   86 2011/3/30   11:18:20 AM

SUNRISE (CHINA) TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED

87Annual Report 2010

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2010

40.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)
(a)	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (Continued)

(ii)	 Credit risk

The Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk which will cause a financial loss to
the Group due to failure to discharge an obligation by the counterparties is arising
from the carrying amount of the respective recognised financial assets as stated in
the consolidated statement of financial position.

In order to minimise the credit risk, the management of the Group has delegated